Inhalt
Table of contents� 1
Features� 1
Ordering code� 2
Ordering code� 3
Symbols� 4
Symbols: Valve with 2 spool positions� 5
Symbols: Valve with 2 spool positions� 6

2 spool positions 3 spool positions
1)	Example: Symbol E with switching position "a"
	 Order example:
H-4WEH 16 EA7X/6EG24N9XDETSZ2B10..V...
2)	Only for NG16
Notices:
–	 Representation of the symbols according to DIN ISO 1219-1.
Hydraulic interim positions are represented by dashes.
–	 Other symbols upon request
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 24751-XE   H-4WEH…XE... 5/26
Symbols: Valve with 2 spool positions
Valves with spring end position Valves with hydraulic end position
X
=
ex
te
rn
al
 Y
 =
 e
xt
er
na
l
Type H-4WEH.../... Type H-4WEH..H.../... Type H-4WEH..H.../O... Type H-4WEH..H.../OF...
A B
a b
a
a b
P X Y T
b
P T
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
YX
P T YX
A B
a b
a b
P T
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
YX
a b
P T
YX
A B
a b
a b
P T
a b
P T
P T
YX
YX
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
A B
a b
a b
P T
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y

Voltage data
in the valve
type code
Nominal
voltage valve
solenoid
Rated
current valve
solenoid
Rated current for
external miniature
fuse: medium time-
lag (M) according
to DIN 41571 and
EN/IEC 60127
Rated voltage for
external miniature
fuse: medium time-
lag (M) according
to DIN 41571 and
EN/IEC 60127
Maximum
voltage
value upon
switch-off
Interference
protection
circuit
G24 24 V DC 0.708 A DC 800 mA 250 V –90 V
Suppressor
diode
bi-directional
G48 48 V DC  0.354 A DC 400 mA 250 V –200 V
G96 96 V DC 0.177 A DC 200 mA 250 V –370 V
G110 110 V DC 0.155 A DC 200 mA 250 V –390 V
W110R 110 V AC 0.163 A AC 200 mA 250 V –3 V Bridge
rectifier and
suppressor
diodeW230R 230 V AC 0.078 A AC 80 mA 250 V –3 V
 Notice:
A fuse which corresponds to the rated current according
to DIN 41571 and EN / IEC 60127 has to be connected
upstream of every valve solenoid (max. 3 x Irated).
The shut-off threshold of the fuse has to match the
prospective short-circuit current of the supply source.
The prospective short-circuit current of the supply source may
amount to a maximum of 1500 A.
This fuse may only be installed outside the potentially
explosive atmosphere or must be of an explosion-proof
design.
When inductivities are switched off, voltage peaks result
which may cause faults in the connected control electronics.
The voltage peak must be damped by a suitable external
circuitry. We recommend a circuitry with a suppressor diode
with a limitation voltage of approx. 50 V.
6
1
10
8
6
4
2
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 1600
0
12